R SHEET



	101925812	/016
To the Honorable Commissioner documents or copy thereof.	r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	ig.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): St	tephen Rahn; Irene McStay, Helmut H. Tews, Uwe Schroeder, Stephan Kudelk	:a
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	2. Name & address of receiving party(ies) Name: Infineon Technologies North America Corp.	
Execution Date: 10/04/01; 10/24/0 10/16/01; 12/10/		
	City: San Jose State: California ZIP: 95112	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	
Title of Application: METHOD FOR	R SURFACE ENHANCEMENT IN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING	
	together with a new application, the execution date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No(s). Docket No. FIS920000415US1	B. Patent No(s)	
10016075	Additional numbers attached?Yes X No	
Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:		**************************************
Name: Ira D. Blecker		
	7 mate 1 feet (27 grm 2 44) . 640 00	
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged deposit account	to
International Business Mac Intellectual Property Law 2070 Route 52	chines Corp.	
Dept. 18G / Bldg. 300-482 Hopewell Junction, New Yor	8. Deposit A/C no.: <u>09-0458 (FI-697)</u> rk 12533	
ро	D NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Statement of signature:		
a true copy of the original docu <u>Ira D. Blecker, Registration No.</u> Name of Person Signing Telephone No. (845) 894-2580	Na 4.7 1/1. 1 - 1/2 2 201	
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDE	ENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL IN D TRADEMARK OFFICE, P.O. BOX 2327, ARLINGTON, VA 22202.	
Date of Deposit: <u>December</u>	13, 2001 Express Mail No.: ET134021988US	
Name of Person Making Deposit: Karen C Signature: Harn ling-	mars 12/13/01	
26/2001 RAHMED1 00000094 090458 1001607 C:581 40.00 CH	75	

Ibm Docket No. FIS920000415US1

ASSIGNMENT

w nereas, we			
Inventor	(1)	Stephen Rahn of 23 Hilltop Circle City of Fishkill County of Dutchess and State of New York 12524	
Inventor	(2)	Irene McStay of 54 Lake Onrad Drive City of Wappingers Falls County of Dutchess and State of New York 12590	
Inventor	(3)	Helmut H. Tews of 26 Millbank Road City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of New York 12603	
Inventor	(4)	Uwe Schroeder of 15 Spruce Court City of Fishkill County of Dutchess and State of New York 12524	
Inventor	(5)	Stephan Kudelka of 363 Van Wyck Lake Road City of Fishkill County of Dutchess and State of New York 12524; and	
have invente	ed ce	rtain improvements in	
METHOD	FOR	SURFACE ENHANCEMENT IN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING	
and execute	d a U	Inited States Patent Application therefor on	
(1) Oct-04-2001 (2)			
(1) $\frac{Oct-04-2001}{(3)}$ (2) and			
(5)			
Whereas, INFINE	ON TEC	HNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at San Jose, California, 95112	
(bereinafter called I	NFINEC	ON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and	
invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to INFINEON			
TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein			
disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the			
Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH			
AMERICA CORP. its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP may apply for foreign Letters			
Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by			
INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.			

(Sign	ed	0 4 4 1
(1)	on Ond-04-200)	Its las
	on 018-04-200)	Stephen Rahn
(2)	at	
	on	Trene McStay
(3)	on Oct-16-2001	Kelmed Kost Teess
	on Oct-16-2001	Helmut H. Tews
(4)	at	
	on	Uwe Schroeder
(5)	at	
	on	Stephan Kudelka

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we Inventor (1) Stephen Rahn of 23 Hilltop Circle City of Fishkill County of Dutchess and State of New York 12524 7) St. ANDREWS LANE, HOPEWELL JCT WY 125 (2) Irene McStay of 54 Lake Onrad Drive City of Wappingers Falls County of Dutchess and State of New York 12590 NOW YORK Inventor (3) Helmut H. Tews of 26 Millbank Road City of Poughkeepsie Inventor and State of New York 12603 County of Dutchess Inventor (4) Uwe Schroeder of 15 Spruce Court City of Fishkill County of Dutchess and State of New York 12524 (5) Stephan Kudelka of 363 Van Wyck Lake Road City of Fishkill Inventor and State of New York 12524; and County of Dutchess have invented certain improvements in METHOD FOR SURFACE ENHANCEMENT IN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on (1) Oct - 04 - 2001 (2) The Oct 24 - 2007 (3) ______and Whereas, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at San Jose, California, 95112 (hereinafter called INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.

(Signe	ed	011
(1)	at East Fishkill, NY	- Ityl Mul
	on <u>Cot-04-700)</u>	Stephen Rahn 3
(2)	at East Rishkyll, NY	There Medlay
	on 24 Oct 2001	Irene McStay
(3)	at	
(2)	on	Helmut H. Tews
(4)		
(4)	at on	Uwe Schroeder
(5)	at	Stephan Kudelka

Ibm Docket No. FIS920000415US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, w	, we	
Inventor		Fishkill of New York 12524
Inventor		f Wappingers Falls c of New York 12590
Inventor		of New York 12603
Inventor	r (4) Uwe Schroeder of 1 5 Spruce Court City of F	ishkill te of New York 12524
Inventor		City of Fishkill of New York 12524; and
have invent	ented certain improvements in	
METHOD	DD FOR SURFACE ENHANCEMENT IN SEMICONDUCT	OR MANUFACTURING
and execute	uted a United States Patent Application therefor on	
(1) Oct	4-04-2001 (2)	
(3)	(4) [0] 16 [0]	and
(5)		
	NEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP, a corporation of New York, having a place of	
nvention, and to an	led INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP), desires to acquire the entire right, titl to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:	
	re, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereb ES NORTH AMERICA CORP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the sain	
	e United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United	
Commissioner of Pa	of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to INFD	veon technologies north
AMERICA CORP.	RP, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AME	RICA CORP may apply for foreign Letters
atent on said inven	evention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign appl	ications when called upon to do so by
nfineon techn	THNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.	

(Sign	ed C / T // All/	
(1)	on Oct-04-200)	Stephen Rahn
	on <u>0000-01-000</u>	
(2)	on	Irene McStay
(3)	at	
	on	Helmut H. Tews
(4)	at <u>Dresoleu</u>	Uwe Schilloeder
	on	owe schimbeder /
(5)	at	
	07	Stephan Kudelka

Ibm Docket No. FIS920000415US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, v	ve		
Inventor		Stephen Rahn of 23 Hilltop Circle City of Fishkill County of Dutchess and State of New York 12524	
Inventor	(2)	Irene McStay of 54 Lake Omrad Drive City of Wappingers Fairs County of Dutchess and State of New York 12599 Now York	-
Inventor	(3)	Helmut H. Tews of 26 Millbank Road City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of New York 12603	
Inventor	(4)	Uwe Schroeder of 15 Spruce Court City of Fishkill County of Dutchess and State of New York 12524	
Inventor	(5)	Stephan Kudelka of 363 Van Wyck Lake Road City of Fishkill Ocupty of Dutchess And State of New York 12524; and Marienburger & Fev 25.	
have invent	ed ce	tain improvements in 4>279 Duisburg. Germany	
		SURFACE ENHANCEMENT IN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING nited States Patent Application therefor on	
(1) Oct	- 04	-900) (2) The Oct 24-200)	
(3)			
(5)	12/	10/01	
		NOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Sam Jose, California, 95112 TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and	
-		rates and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; To consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to INFINEON	
TECHNOLOGIES N	ORTH A	MERICA CORP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention thereio	

Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention are forth in said application to INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH

AMERICA CORP, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP may apply for foreign Letters

Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.

disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the

+49 351 8867752 PATEME. Ø7

REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0116

æi3)	ed	.011
(1)	at East Fishhill, MY	- star las
	on Ort-04-200)	Stephen Rahn
(2)	at Each Bohkell, NY	There Med tray
	on 24 Oct 2001	Irene McStay
(3)	at	
	on	Helmut H. Tows
(4)	at	
	on	Uwa Schroeder
(5)	at Dresdeu	Utysler Undella
	on 12/10/01	Stephan Kudelka

+49 351 8867752 PATENT PAGE 09 REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0117